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ProLine G2 Fully Sealed Plinth (100mm Solid

Base)

No need to use a gland plate in the base of the enclosure
with the Fully-Sealed Plinth Base (100mm Solid Base),
which includes fully-sealed gland plates on the sides. Solid
bases can easily be joined, for convenient cable
management in joined/ganged enclosures while
maintaining Type 12 environmental rating.

FEATURES

Maintains NEMA 12 rating without requiring gland plate
Two side gland plates for cable management options

Seamless polyurethane gasket (UL component recognized) provides a water-tight, dust-tight seal against moisture and
contaminants

Optional Cable Entry Gland Plate for additional cable management solutions
Welded corners
Drill points for locating casters (not included)

Installation hardware included



SPECIFICATIONS

Color:
Finish:

Color Code:

Catalog Number

P2B145

P2B146

P2B164

P2B165

P2B166

P2B166HF

P2B168

P2B1104

P2B1105

P2B1106

P2B1106HF

P2B1108

P2B1124

P2B1125

P2B1126

P2B1128

P2B1164

Jet Black
Powder Coated

RAL 9005

Article Number

30936

30937

30938

30941

30943

30942

30944

30912

30913

30915

30914

30916

30917

30918

30921

30922

30923

Height

700mm

1700mm

700mm

1700mm

1700mm

1700mm

1700mm

1700mm

1700mm

1700mm

700mm

700mm

700mm

700mm

1700mm

1700mm

1700mm

Table 1/1
Width

465mm

565mm

365mm

465mm

565mm

565mm

765mm

365mm

465mm

565mm

565mm

765mm

365mm

465mm

565mm

765mm

365mm

Depth

399mm

399mm

599mm

599mm

599mm

599mm

599mm

999mm

999mm

999mm

999mm

999mm

17199mm

1199mm

1199mm

1199mm

1599mm

Material

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Thickness

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

1.52mm

17.9mm

7.9mm

17.9mm

1.9mm

1.9mm

1.9mm

17.9mm

1.9mm

1.9mm

17.9mm
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b145
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b146
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b164
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b165
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b166
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b166hf
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b168
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b1104
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b1105
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b1106
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b1106hf
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b1108
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b1124
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b1125
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b1126
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b1128
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b1164
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

Catalog Number

P2B1165

P2B1166

P2B1168

P2B1184

P2B1185

P2B1186

P2B1188

P2B1810

pP2B184

P2B185

P2B186

P2B186HF

P2B188

WARNING

Article Number

30924

30925

30926

34068

30927

30928

30931

30945

30946

30947

30951

30948

30952

Height

700mm

700mm

700mm

1700mm

1700mm

1700mm

1700mm

1700mm

700mm

700mm

1700mm

700mm

700mm

Width

465mm

565mm

765mm

365mm

465mm

565mm

765mm

965mm

365mm

465mm

565mm

565mm

765mm

Depth

1599mm

1599mm

1599mm

1799mm

1799mm

1799mm

1799mm

799mm

799mm

799mm

799mm

799mm

799mm

Material

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Thickness

17.9mm

17.9mm

17.9mm

17.9mm

17.9mm

17.9mm

17.9mm

17.9mm

1.9mm

1.9mm

1.9mm

17.9mm

17.9mm

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.
Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper

installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause

product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b1165
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b1166
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b1168
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b1184
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b1185
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b1186
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b1188
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b1810
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b184
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b185
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b186
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b186hf
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-bs/hoffman/products/encp2b188
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman
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