

ProLine G2 Fully Sealed Plinth (100mm Solid Base)



No need to use a gland plate in the base of the enclosure with the Fully-Sealed Plinth Base (100mm Solid Base), which includes fully-sealed gland plates on the sides. Solid bases can easily be joined, for convenient cable management in joined/ganged enclosures while maintaining Type 12 environmental rating.

FEATURES

Maintains NEMA 12 rating without requiring gland plate

Two side gland plates for cable management options

Seamless polyurethane gasket (UL component recognized) provides a water-tight, dust-tight seal against moisture and contaminants

Optional Cable Entry Gland Plate for additional cable management solutions

Welded corners

Drill points for locating casters (not included)

Installation hardware included

SPECIFICATIONS

Color: Jet Black Finish: Powder Coated Color Code: RAL 9005

Table 1/1									
Catalog Number	Article Number	Height	Width	Depth	Material	Thickness			
P2B145	30936	100mm	465mm	399mm	Mild Steel	1.52mm			
P2B146	30937	100mm	565mm	399mm	Mild Steel	1.52mm			
P2B164	30938	100mm	365mm	599mm	Mild Steel	1.52mm			
P2B165	30941	100mm	465mm	599mm	Mild Steel	1.52mm			
P2B166	30943	100mm	565mm	599mm	Mild Steel	1.52mm			
P2B166HF	30942	100mm	565mm	599mm	Mild Steel	1.52mm			
P2B168	30944	100mm	765mm	599mm	Mild Steel	1.52mm			
P2B1104	30912	100mm	365mm	999mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm			
P2B1105	30913	100mm	465mm	999mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm			
P2B1106	30915	100mm	565mm	999mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm			
P2B1106HF	30914	100mm	565mm	999mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm			
P2B1108	30916	100mm	765mm	999mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm			
P2B1124	30917	100mm	365mm	1199mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm			
P2B1125	30918	100mm	465mm	1199mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm			
P2B1126	30921	100mm	565mm	1199mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm			
P2B1128	30922	100mm	765mm	1199mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm			
P2B1164	30923	100mm	365mm	1599mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm			

Catalog Number	Article Number	Height	Width	Depth	Material	Thickness
P2B1165	30924	100mm	465mm	1599mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm
P2B1166	30925	100mm	565mm	1599mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm
P2B1168	30926	100mm	765mm	1599mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm
P2B1184	34068	100mm	365mm	1799mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm
P2B1185	30927	100mm	465mm	1799mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm
P2B1186	30928	100mm	565mm	1799mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm
P2B1188	30931	100mm	765mm	1799mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm
P2B1810	30945	100mm	965mm	799mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm
P2B184	30946	100mm	365mm	799mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm
P2B185	30947	100mm	465mm	799mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm
P2B186	30951	100mm	565mm	799mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm
P2B186HF	30948	100mm	565mm	799mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm
P2B188	30952	100mm	765mm	799mm	Mild Steel	1.9mm

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY **ERICO HOFFMAN TRACHTE SCHROFF ILSCO**